# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI602187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	10/31/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Electrochem Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	670 Paramount Drive
City:	Raynham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10107769
Application Number:	11279274
Application Number:	11615369
Application Number:	11737445
Application Number:	12030895
Application Number:	12409866
Application Number:	12431278
Application Number:	13396068
Application Number:	13706537
Application Number:	13870045
Application Number:	13914249
Application Number:	14058683
Application Number:	14641836
Application Number:	14968600
Application Number:	16842868
Application Number:	16925755
Application Number:	16386333
Application Number:	13970087

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 069096 FRAME: 0055

508845404

**Fax Number:** 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043734640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029724-1763
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Smith
SIGNATURE:	Betty Smith
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specified Patents - Electrochem Solutions, Inc. (2024)#page1.tiff source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specified Patents - Electrochem Solutions, Inc. (2024)#page2.tiff source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specified Patents - Electrochem Solutions, Inc. (2024)#page3.tiff source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Specified Patents - Electrochem Solutions, Inc. (2024)#page4.tiff

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of October 31, 2024

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2021, by and among the Grantors party thereto, including ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having its chief executive office at 670 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 7711 Plantation Road, 1st Floor, MAC R4057-01R, Roanoke, Virginia 24019, which was duly recorded on September 10, 2021, at Reel 057468, Frame 0056 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Security Agreement").

The lien and security interests in the specific patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Specified Patent Collateral</u>") are hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Specified Patent Collateral; <u>provided, however</u>, that no other mortgages, liens or security interests are released hereby except as expressly set forth herein, and the Patent Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect with respect to all patents, patent applications and all related proceeds, products, rents, profits and claims with respect thereto, other than the Specified Patent Collateral.

195416204 2

# WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Andrea S Chen
Name: Andrea S Chen

Title: Managing Director

Electrochem Solutions, Inc. Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents Signature Page

# SCHEDULE 1

## **PATENT**

# **ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC.:**

BOOK: 057468 PAGE: 0056

TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	STATUS	Owner
TRACE FUSE	10/107,769	Mar 27,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
IRACE FUSE	10/107,709	2002	Issued	SOLUTIONS, INC.
LOW VOLTAGE CUTOFF	11/279,274	Apr 11,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
CIRCUIT FOR AN	11/2/9,2/4	Apr 11, 2006	Issued	SOLUTIONS, INC.
ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL		2006		SOLUTIONS, INC.
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR	11/615,369	Dec 22,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
FABRICATING CATHODE	11/013,309	Dec 22, 2006	Issued	
COLLECTORS FOR		2006		SOLUTIONS, INC.
LITHIUM/OXYHALIDE				
ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS				
ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL	11/737,445	Apr 19,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
SUPPORTING A PROTECTIVE	11/737,443	Apr 19, 2007	Issued	SOLUTIONS, INC.
HOUSING FOR ELECTRICAL		2007		SOLUTIONS, INC.
COMPONENTS				
HYBRID BATTERY FOR USE	12/030,895	Feb 14,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
OVER EXTENDED	12/030,693	2008	Issueu	SOLUTIONS, INC.
TEMPERATURE RANGE		2008		SOLUTIONS, INC.
In parallel hybrid power source	12/409,866	Mar 24,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
comprising a lithium/oxyhalide	12/409,800	2009	Issucu	SOLUTIONS, INC.
electrochemical cell coupled with a		2009		SOLO HONS, INC.
lithium ion cell				
MODULAR BATTERY PACK	12/431,278	Apr 28,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
MODELAKBATTERTTACK	12/431,270	2009	Issued	SOLUTIONS, INC.
VOLTAGE ACTIVATED 2ND	13/396,068	Feb 14,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
LEVEL SAFETY CIRCUIT FOR	13/370,000	2012	Issued	SOLUTIONS, INC.
PERMANENT ISOLATION		2012		Bobo Horis, Iric.
BALANCING DISCHARGE IN	13/706,537	Dec 6,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
PARALLEL BATTERY	15/700,557	2012	Issued	SOLUTIONS, INC.
CONFIGURATIONS		2012		Bolle Horis, Irve.
FIRE SUPPRESSANT BATTERY	13/870,045	Apr 25,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
PACK	10,0,0,0,0	2013	155404	SOLUTIONS, INC.
ANTENNA COVERING FOR	13/914,249	Jun 10,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
WIRELESS SENSOR		2013		SOLUTIONS, INC.
BATTERY PACK DESIGN FOR	14/058,683	Oct 21,	Issued	ELECTROCHEM
HIGH TEMPERATURE AND		2013		SOLUTIONS, INC.
SHOCK AND VIBRATION				
APPLICATIONS				
	1	L	_1	

195416204\_2

TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	STATUS	Owner
MIXED CATHODE MATERIAL WITH HIGH ENERGY DENSITY	14/641,836	Mar 9, 2015	Issued	ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC.
LITHIUM OXYHALIDE ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH CARBON MONOFLUORIDE	14/968,600	Dec 14, 2015	Issued	ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC.
LITHIUM OXYHALIDE ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH CARBON MONOFLUORIDE	16/842,868	Apr 8, 2020	Issued	ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC.
LITHIUM OXYHALIDE ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL DESIGN FOR HIGH-RATE DISCHARGE	16/925,755	Jul 10, 2020	Issued	ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC.
SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS CHARGING OF A BATTERY WITHIN A STERILIZABLE VESSEL	16/386,333	Apr 17, 2019	Issued	ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC. <sup>1</sup>
BATTERY AUTHENTICATION CIRCUIT	13/970,087	Aug 19, 2013	Issued	ELECTROCHEM SOLUTIONS, INC. <sup>2</sup>

**RECORDED: 10/31/2024** 

 $<sup>^1</sup>$  Patent assigned to Electrochem Solutions, Inc. by GreatBatch Ltd via assignment recorded with the USPTO in Reel 068778 at Frame 0090 on 10/03/2024  $^2$  Patent assigned to Electrochem Solutions, Inc. by GreatBatch Ltd via assignment recorded with the USPTO in

Reel 068778 at Frame 0090 on 10/03/2024